US Racing P sionup

SETTING THE PACE

Derek Simon's

» RACING REPORT CARD

Get Free Racing Report Cards at USRacing.com

Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse’'s class grade for today's race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is dropping in
class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different
general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse’s last race. Four dots (e) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the
shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK” (unknown)
designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most
surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain
types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

¢ — Perfect GPA Selection.
$ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).
LY

& = Poor Favorite Pick.




4/22117 AQU (Race 1)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.04

4122117 AQU (Race 2)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.16

4/22117 AQU (Race 3)
8.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 2.25

4122117 AQU (Race 4)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.16

4/22117 AQU (Race 5)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.63

4122117 AQU (Race 6)

1
2
3
4
5
6
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1
2
3
4
5
6
1

PALLADIAN BRIDGE (7-2)
KRISTA'S PERSONA (5-1)
LITTLE BEAR CAT (8-5)
LAKESIDE SUNSET (6-1)

E WARFARE (12-1)

TAHOE TIGRESS (4-1)
PERINA'S PRIDE (12-1)
FOREST PIKE (20-1)
GLOTONA AGAIN (12-1)
JULIE D (7-2)

LADY LUCIANO (8-1)
SWEETRAYOFSUNSHINE (8-5)
SPECTACULAR FLASH (5-2)
SPA TOWN PARADE (30-1)
SHAMSAAN (15-1)
MTO-BONUS POINTS (9-5)
BIRD'S EYE VIEW (8-1)
SECRETARY AT WAR (2-1)
FROSTMOURNE (7-5)
ROYAL BY NATURE (3-1)
MTO-OUTPLAY (8-5)
NONNA'S BOY (6-1)
INSTANT REPLAY (7-2)
GLOBAL POSITIONING (12-1)
BANNER BILL (5-1)

OUR CARAVAN (3-1)
SWIVEL (6-1)

BLUE PIGEON (20-1)
CASTAWAY (4-1)

SIR BOND (2-1)

ROCKFORD (4-1)

BREWING (8-1)

ROLL TIDE ROLL (5-1)
GENTRIFY (3-1)

DRAXHALL WOODS (8-1)
HELDATGUNPOINT (15-1)

Conditions # Name Speed Class Jockey Grade Trainer Grade Form Fithness GPA  Bet
B

B+ D |CARMOUCHE K CHARLERIE BRANDON v (X X 1.75
B+ F T |[ARROYO ANGEL S C |KLESARIS STEVE B [vvvVY | ee 2.00
B+ D |CANCELERIC D |CANNIZZO DAVID A C |[vvvVi jeee 1.75
A F T [MONTANEZ ROSARIO C |TOSCANO JOHNTJR C |vvvviee 2.00
B D T |MARAGH RAJIV B [|ORTIZ JUAN D eeeoe | 200
D+ C [ORTIZIRAD JR A |ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C A (XX} 2.75 n
D+ B |BROWN DALTON F |GRANT GASTON (o (X X} 1.50
B F  [DAVISDYLAN C |SCIACCA GARY D (X X} 1.50
D+ F [SIMPSONTW C |PARKER JOSEPH (o (XX} 1.25
C+ B  |DIAZHECTOR RAFAEL JR C |CHATTERPAUL NAIPAUL D ° 2.00
B+ A |MONTANEZ ROSARIO C |PERSAUD RANDI D |vv eee0e | 250
A A |ORTIZIRAD JR A |RODRIGUEZ RUDY R B |vvvVY | ee 3.75
B C [CARMOUCHE K B |ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C A (XX} 3.00
B C [REYESLUISR D |JONES EDUARDO E D (XX} 1.75
F F |CARMOUCHEK B |[MCLAUGHLIN KIARAN P A ° 1.75
c C [RIDERTBA PLETCHER TODD A A (XX} 2.00
B F T [MARAGH RAJIV B |DINI MIKE D (XX} 1.75
A F T |[ALVARADO JUNIOR C |JERKENS JAMES A B VvV |ee 2.25
A B |ORTIZIRAD JR A |CLEMENT CHRISTOPHE A [vVvVvV 3.75
B+ D |ARROYOANGEL S C |COXBRADH A vV 2.50
B+ F 1 |RIDER TBA PLETCHER TODD A A (XX} 1.75 -
B B  |MONTANEZ ROSARIO C |TOSCANO JOHN T JR c (XX} 2.50
B+ F |REYESLUISR D [GIGLIO DOMINIC JR c (XX} 1.50
A D T [AYALAADDIEL J D [BROWNBRUCER D |vV (XX} 1.75
B+ B |CANCELERIC D |ARRIAGA ANTONIO c |v (XX} 2.25
B A |MENDEZ KEVIN D |MIRANDA LUIS A D |[v (XX} 2.25
B+ F T [ORTIZ IRAD JR A |ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C A [vvv |e 2.75
B+ F [SIMPSON TW C |PARKER JOSEPH c (XX} 1.75 -
B+ D |CARMOUCHE K B |NEVIN MICHELLE B |vvVv |ee 2.50
B+ D |ALVARADO JUNIOR C |RODRIGUEZ RUDY R B o0 2.25 -
B+ C [ORTIZIRAD JR A |GARGAN DANNY A [ X 3.25
B+ F  [MARAGH RAJIV B [BAKER CHARLTON A (XX} 2.50 -
B+ C 1T (LUzzimJ C |ENGLEHART CHRIS A |V eeee | 275
A D |CARMOUCHE K B |HANDAL RAYMOND A |V [ X 3.00
B+ D T |CANCEL ERIC D |NEVIN MICHELLE B |vV [ X)) 2.00
B F  |AYALA ADDIEL J D |CANNIZZO DAVID A c (XX} 1.50




7.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.68

4/22117 AQU (Race 7)
8.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 2.04

4122117 AQU (Race 8)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.50

4/22117 AQU (Race 9)
8.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.55

©W 0 N o o1 A W DN

P
- o

W 00 N o a1 A W DN

- e - —
> N =~ = o

W 00 ~N & 1 A W N N O A WD =

ROSSIE VAL (6-1)
PROMISE THE SKY (6-1)
SKEET SHOT (3-1)

NEW JERSEY JOHN (5-1)
OUR AMERICAN STAR (15-1)
RULICA (20-1)

ZAGURI (10-1)

CORAL RIDGE (20-1)
SOURCE CONTROL (4-1)
TAP CITY (15-1)

SOUTHERN UNION (15-1)
JACALA (2-1)

MTO-SANDY STRIKES (20-1)
MTO-BENE (6-5)

STORMIN STEPHEN (15-1)
PROPHET'S CAT (8-1)
DEARIE (10-1)
MTO-CONQUEST PRANKSTER (8-5)
MR HARLAN (5-2)

CLUTCH CARGO (7-2)
CODY'S NOTES (20-1)
MTO-RO BEAR (10-1)
MTO-CAN YOU DIGGIT (7-2)
TONI TOOLS (8-1)

FROSTY GAL (12-1)
UNBRIDLEDADVENTURE (30-1)
NOBLE FREUD (6-5)

DUBLIN GIRL (6-1)
BLUEGRASS FLAG (2-1)
KAREN KAN (15-1)
MYSTERIO (15-1)

SMARTER (6-1)

ARCH OF HONOR (20-1)
PIAZZA DEL CAMPO (3-1)
PATRICK'S HARP (20-1)
ARCH CONTENDER (15-1)
MADEYOURPOINT (10-1)
RADIAL FLYER (30-1)

C+

C+

C+

D+
B+
B+

D+

C+

m m O m =

- >

O U mMm mMm O M O 1m m mMm O M M m M 7 7 M

m O U O m =
- > oS -5

m T
- >

D 1T

Fr
Fr

DAVIS DYLAN
LuzzimJ

ORTIZ IRAD JR
ALVARADO JUNIOR
MONTANEZ ROSARIO
ARROYO ANGEL S
MARAGH RAJIV
REYES LUISR
ACOSTAJD

DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR
ALVARADO JUNIOR
ARROYO ANGEL S
DAVIS DYLAN
RIDER TBA
CARMOUCHE K
DAVIS DYLAN
SIMPSON TW
ORTIZ IRAD JR
ORTIZ IRAD JR
MARAGH RAJIV
FRAGOSO P
CARMOUCHE K
MARAGH RAJIV
ARROYO ANGEL S
CANCEL ERIC
DAVIS DYLAN
ORTIZ IRAD JR
MARAGH RAJIV
CARMOUCHE K
ALVARADO JUNIOR
ARROYO ANGEL S
Luzzimy
ACOSTAJD
CARMOUCHE K
RICHARDS G G
DAVIS DYLAN
REYES LUISR
MONTANEZ ROSARIO

O O O O U O m O O O >» O O

W o OO0 W w >» O U O W w o w >» >» 0 0w

o

ESLER NICHOLAS
KLESARIS STEVE
SERVIS JASON

RICE LINDA
SHIVMANGAL DOODNAUTH
ENGLEHART CHRIS
RONEN ASSAF
CONTESSA GARY C
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
RICE LINDA

IBRAHIM EMRON
KLESARIS STEVE
O'BRIEN LEO
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
DIPRIMA GREGORY
SCIACCA GARY
O'BRIEN LEO

RICE LINDA

RICE LINDA
HUSHION MICHAEL E
MORRISON JOHN
ENGLEHART CHRIS
JERKENS JAMES A
PLETCHER TODD A
TAGG BARCLAY
NEVIN MICHELLE
BROWN CHAD C
SCHETTINO DOMINICK A
MORLEY THOMAS
GARGAN DANNY
BROWN BRUCE R
BUSH THOMAS M
ENGLEHART CHRIS
MOTT WILLIAM |
CONTESSA GARY C
TOSCANO JOHN T JR
ADSIT ABIGAIL C
BARKER EDWARD R

o o0 wr OO0 > 00 >» W rPXr WP M®>» PP N OO OO WM > DO O PP T > > T O

v

VvV

VvV

VvV
VvV
VvV
VvV
v vv
v

v

1.25
1.75
3.00
2.00
1.25
1.50
1.50
1.25
1.75
1.75
2.00
2.00
1.00
2.25
1.75
1.50
1.25
3.25
2.75
2.50
1.00
2.50
2.75
2.75
1.75
1.75
3.50
2.50
2.75
2.50
1.25
1.75
1.25
2.75
0.75
1.25
0.75
1.75

BE B B




10
1
12
1A
13
1X

HE'S CHEEKY (4-1)
EMOTICON (8-1)
BOOTLEGGER (5-1)
DOUBLE RAINBOW (15-1)
AE-THERE THEY GO (4-1)
MTO-GAME BREAKER (5-2)
MTO-LOVE AND CARE (4-1)

C+

C+

C+

Fr

Fr

ORTIZ IRAD JR
MARAGH RAJIV
ALVARADO JUNIOR
CANCEL ERIC
ARROYO ANGEL S
RIDER TBA

RIDER TBA

O O O w >

RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
LEVINE BRUCE

MOTT WILLIAM |
TERRANOVA JOHNP I
TERRANOVA JOHNP I
SERVIS JASON
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R

W > W W W O W

2.25
1.25
2.00
1.00
2.25
1.75
1.25




