

Login

Sign Up



Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse's program number (when available).

Name: Horse's name.

Speed: Entrant's recent speed grade (A-F), with "A" being the fastest and "F" being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with "A" being best and "F" being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow (1) indicates it is dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse's rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse's trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse's last race. Three check marks (\checkmark) denote a "good" last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse's last race. Four dots (•) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse's grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a "UK" (unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse's GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse's GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the "Bet" section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is *not* meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain types of horses *have* produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

◆ = Perfect GPA Selection.

♥ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).

Conditions	#	Name	Speed	Class	Jockey	Grade	Trainer	Grade	Form	Fitness	GPA	Bet
4/22/17 AQU (Race 1)	1	PALLADIAN BRIDGE (7-2)	B+	D	CARMOUCHE K	В	CHARLERIE BRANDON		✓	• • •	1.75	
6.5 furlongs (main)	2	KRISTA'S PERSONA (5-1)	B+	F↑	ARROYO ANGEL S	С	KLESARIS STEVE	В	////	• •	2.00	
Average GPA: 2.04	3	LITTLE BEAR CAT (8-5)	B+	D	CANCEL ERIC	D	CANNIZZO DAVID A	С	////	• • •	1.75	
	4	LAKESIDE SUNSET (6-1)	Α	F↑	MONTANEZ ROSARIO	С	TOSCANO JOHN T JR	С	////	• •	2.00	
	5	E WARFARE (12-1)	В	D↑	MARAGH RAJIV	В	ORTIZ JUAN	D		••••	2.00	
	6	TAHOE TIGRESS (4-1)	D+	С	ORTIZ IRAD JR	Α	ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C	Α		• • •	2.75	W
1/22/17 AQU (Race 2)	1	PERINA'S PRIDE (12-1)	D+	В	BROWN DALTON	F	GRANT GASTON	С		• • •	1.50	
6.5 furlongs (main)	2	FOREST PIKE (20-1)	В	F	DAVIS DYLAN	С	SCIACCA GARY	D		• • •	1.50	
Average GPA: 2.16	3	GLOTONA AGAIN (12-1)	D+	F	SIMPSON T W	С	PARKER JOSEPH	С		• • •	1.25	
	4	JULIE D (7-2)	C+	В	DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR	С	CHATTERPAUL NAIPAUL	D		•	2.00	
	5	LADY LUCIANO (8-1)	B+	Α	MONTANEZ ROSARIO	С	PERSAUD RANDI	D	√ √	••••	2.50	
	6	SWEETRAYOFSUNSHINE (8-5)	Α	Α	ORTIZ IRAD JR	Α	RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	В	1111	• •	3.75	W
	7	SPECTACULAR FLASH (5-2)	В	С	CARMOUCHE K	В	ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C	Α		• • •	3.00	Р
	8	SPA TOWN PARADE (30-1)	В	С	REYES LUIS R	D	JONES EDUARDO E	D		• • •	1.75	
1/22/17 AQU (Race 3)	1	SHAMSAAN (15-1)	F	F	CARMOUCHE K	В	MCLAUGHLIN KIARAN P	Α		•	1.75	
3.5 furlongs (turf)	2	MTO-BONUS POINTS (9-5)	С	С	RIDER TBA		PLETCHER TODD A	Α		• • •	2.00	
Average GPA: 2.25	3	BIRD'S EYE VIEW (8-1)	В	F↑	MARAGH RAJIV	В	DINI MIKE	D		• • •	1.75	
	4	SECRETARY AT WAR (2-1)	Α	F↑	ALVARADO JUNIOR	С	JERKENS JAMES A	В	///	• •	2.25	S
	5	FROSTMOURNE (7-5)	Α	В	ORTIZ IRAD JR	Α	CLEMENT CHRISTOPHE	Α	////		3.75	W
	6	ROYAL BY NATURE (3-1)	B+	D	ARROYO ANGEL S	С	COX BRAD H	Α	//		2.50	Р
	7	MTO-OUTPLAY (8-5)	B+	F↑	RIDER TBA		PLETCHER TODD A	Α		• • •	1.75	
1/22/17 AQU (Race 4)	1	NONNA'S BOY (6-1)	В	В	MONTANEZ ROSARIO	С	TOSCANO JOHN T JR	С		• • •	2.50	S
3.0 furlongs (main)	2	INSTANT REPLAY (7-2)	B+	F	REYES LUIS R	D	GIGLIO DOMINIC JR	С		• • •	1.50	г
Average GPA: 2.16	3	GLOBAL POSITIONING (12-1)	Α	D↑	AYALA ADDIEL J	D	BROWN BRUCE R	D	11	• • •	1.75	
_	4	BANNER BILL (5-1)	B+	В	CANCEL ERIC	D	ARRIAGA ANTONIO	С	✓	• • •	2.25	
	5	OUR CARAVAN (3-1)	В	Α	MENDEZ KEVIN	D	MIRANDA LUIS A	D	✓	• • •	2.25	
	6	SWIVEL (6-1)	B+	F↑	ORTIZ IRAD JR	Α	ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C	Α	111	•	2.75	W
	7	BLUE PIGEON (20-1)	B+	F	SIMPSON T W	С	PARKER JOSEPH	С		• • •	1.75	
	8	CASTAWAY (4-1)	B+	D	CARMOUCHE K	В	NEVIN MICHELLE	В	///	• •	2.50	S
1/22/17 AQU (Race 5)	1	SIR BOND (2-1)	B+	D	ALVARADO JUNIOR	С	RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	В		• •	2.25	
i.5 furlongs (main)	2	ROCKFORD (4-1)	B+	С	ORTIZ IRAD JR	Α	GARGAN DANNY	Α		• •	3.25	W
Average GPA: 2.63	3	BREWING (8-1)	B+	F	MARAGH RAJIV	В	BAKER CHARLTON	Α		• • •	2.50	
•	4	ROLL TIDE ROLL (5-1)	B+		LUZZI M J		ENGLEHART CHRIS	Α	✓	• • • •	2.75	S
	5	GENTRIFY (3-1)	Α	D	CARMOUCHE K	В	HANDAL RAYMOND	Α	✓	• •	3.00	Р
	6	DRAXHALL WOODS (8-1)	B+	D↑	CANCEL ERIC	D	NEVIN MICHELLE	В	/ /	• •	2.00	
4/22/17 AQU (Race 6)	1	HELDATGUNPOINT (15-1)	В		AYALA ADDIEL J	D	CANNIZZO DAVID A	С		• • •	1.50	

7.0 furlongs (main)	2	ROSSIE VAL (6-1)	C+	F	DAVIS DYLAN	С	ESLER NICHOLAS	D		• •	1.25	
Average GPA: 1.68	3	PROMISE THE SKY (6-1)	С	F	LUZZI M J	С	KLESARIS STEVE	В		••••	1.75	
	4	SKEET SHOT (3-1)	В	D	ORTIZ IRAD JR	Α	SERVIS JASON	Α	✓	• •	3.00	W
	5	NEW JERSEY JOHN (5-1)	C+	F	ALVARADO JUNIOR	С	RICE LINDA	Α		• •	2.00	Р
	6	OUR AMERICAN STAR (15-1)	В	F	MONTANEZ ROSARIO	С	SHIVMANGAL DOODNAUTH	F		• •	1.25	
	7	RULICA (20-1)			ARROYO ANGEL S	С	ENGLEHART CHRIS	Α			1.50	
	8	ZAGURI (10-1)	C+	F	MARAGH RAJIV	В	RONEN ASSAF	D	✓	• •	1.50	
	9	CORAL RIDGE (20-1)	С	F	REYES LUIS R	D	CONTESSA GARY C	С		• • •	1.25	
	10	SOURCE CONTROL (4-1)	В	F	ACOSTA J D	D	RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	В	//	• •	1.75	
	11	TAP CITY (15-1)	D+	F	DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR	С	RICE LINDA	Α		• •	1.75	
4/22/17 AQU (Race 7)	2	SOUTHERN UNION (15-1)	B+	F↑	ALVARADO JUNIOR	С	IBRAHIM EMRON	В		• • •	2.00	
8.5 furlongs (turf)	3	JACALA (2-1)	B+	F↑	ARROYO ANGEL S	С	KLESARIS STEVE	В	111	• • •	2.00	
Average GPA: 2.04	4	MTO-SANDY STRIKES (20-1)	С	F	DAVIS DYLAN	С	O'BRIEN LEO	F		• •	1.00	
	5	MTO-BENE (6-5)	Α	С	RIDER TBA		RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	В		• •	2.25	
	6	STORMIN STEPHEN (15-1)	В	F↑	CARMOUCHE K	В	DIPRIMA GREGORY	D		• • •	1.75	
I	7	PROPHET'S CAT (8-1)	B+	F	DAVIS DYLAN	С	SCIACCA GARY	D		• • •	1.50	
	8	DEARIE (10-1)	В	F	SIMPSON T W	С	O'BRIEN LEO	F			1.25	
	9	MTO-CONQUEST PRANKSTER (8-5)	Α	D↑	ORTIZ IRAD JR	Α	RICE LINDA	Α		• •	3.25	W
	10	MR HARLAN (5-2)	B+	F	ORTIZ IRAD JR	Α	RICE LINDA	Α	111		2.75	S
	1	CLUTCH CARGO (7-2)	В	D	MARAGH RAJIV	В	HUSHION MICHAEL E	В		•	2.50	
	11	CODY'S NOTES (20-1)	В	F↑	FRAGOSO P	D	MORRISON JOHN	F		• •	1.00	
	12	MTO-RO BEAR (10-1)	B+	F	CARMOUCHE K	В	ENGLEHART CHRIS	Α		• • •	2.50	
	1A	MTO-CAN YOU DIGGIT (7-2)	Α	D	MARAGH RAJIV	В	JERKENS JAMES A	В		•	2.75	S
4/22/17 AQU (Race 8)	1	TONI TOOLS (8-1)	B+	С	ARROYO ANGEL S	С	PLETCHER TODD A	Α		•	2.75	S
6.5 furlongs (main)	2	FROSTY GAL (12-1)	B+	F↑	CANCEL ERIC	D	TAGG BARCLAY	В	111		1.75	
Average GPA: 2.50	3	UNBRIDLEDADVENTURE (30-1)	C+	F↑	DAVIS DYLAN	С	NEVIN MICHELLE	В	111	• •	1.75	
	4	NOBLE FREUD (6-5)	Α	C ↑	ORTIZ IRAD JR	Α	BROWN CHAD C	Α	111	•	3.50	w
	5	DUBLIN GIRL (6-1)	Α	D	MARAGH RAJIV	В	SCHETTINO DOMINICK A	С	111	•	2.50	
	6	BLUEGRASS FLAG (2-1)	Α	С	CARMOUCHE K	В	MORLEY THOMAS	С	1111	• •	2.75	S
	7	KAREN KAN (15-1)	Α	F↑	ALVARADO JUNIOR	С	GARGAN DANNY	Α	//	• •	2.50	
4/22/17 AQU (Race 9)	2	MYSTERIO (15-1)	С	F↑	ARROYO ANGEL S	С	BROWN BRUCE R	D		• •	1.25	
8.5 furlongs (turf)	3	SMARTER (6-1)	B+	F↑	LUZZI M J	С	BUSH THOMAS M	С		•	1.75	
Average GPA: 1.55	4	ARCH OF HONOR (20-1)	F	F	ACOSTA J D	D	ENGLEHART CHRIS	Α		• •	1.25	
	5	PIAZZA DEL CAMPO (3-1)	Α	D↑	CARMOUCHE K	В	MOTT WILLIAM I	В	//	•	2.75	w
	6	PATRICK'S HARP (20-1)	D	F	RICHARDS G G		CONTESSA GARY C	С			0.75	
	7	ARCH CONTENDER (15-1)	D+	F	DAVIS DYLAN	С	TOSCANO JOHN T JR	С		• •	1.25	
	8	MADEYOURPOINT (10-1)	F	F↑	REYES LUIS R	D	ADSIT ABIGAIL C	С		•	0.75	
	9	RADIAL FLYER (30-1)	C+	F↑	MONTANEZ ROSARIO	С	BARKER EDWARD R	В		• •	1.75	

1	HE'S CHEEKY (4-1)	C+	F↑	ORTIZ IRAD JR	Α	RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	В		• •	2.25	S
10	EMOTICON (8-1)	F	F	MARAGH RAJIV	В	LEVINE BRUCE	С		• •	1.25	
11	BOOTLEGGER (5-1)	В	F↑	ALVARADO JUNIOR	С	MOTT WILLIAM I	В	✓	• •	2.00	
12	DOUBLE RAINBOW (15-1)			CANCEL ERIC	D	TERRANOVA JOHN P II	В			1.00	
1A	AE-THERE THEY GO (4-1)	C+	C↑	ARROYO ANGEL S	С	TERRANOVA JOHN P II	В		•	2.25	S
13	MTO-GAME BREAKER (5-2)	В	F	RIDER TBA		SERVIS JASON	Α		•	1.75	
1X	MTO-LOVE AND CARE (4-1)	C+	F	RIDER TBA		RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	В		• •	1.25	